
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 
:BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

AND 

CHILD CARE COORDINATING COUNCIL 

For the period of 

March 26,2002 through December 31,2004 

Contact Person: 

Lorna Straehan 

Child Care Program Manager 

(650) 802-5193 



Contractor 
Services 

First Amendment to the Agreement with Child Care Coordinating 
Council 

For 

Providing funding for a full-time staff for the purpose of planning, 
developing and securing additional Fmancing for those facilities that will 

receive funding from the Child Care Facilities Expansion Fund. 

THIS FIRST AMIENDMENT TO A1N AGREEMENT, entered into this 
day of ---- , 2003, by and bekeen the COUNTY 

OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called “County,” and Chid Care Coordinating 
Council, hereinafter called “Contractor”; 

WITNESSETH: ---.-------- 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may 
contract with independent contractors for the fumishmg of such services to or for 
County or any Department/Agency thereof; and 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an Agreement on 
March 26, 2002 for the purpose of performing the professional services of child 
care housing and development; and 

WHEREAS, both parties wish to amend the Agreement to modify the amount 
for continued funding to provide a full-time fund manager for the purpose of 
planning, developing and securing additional financing for those child care facilities 
that will receive funding from the Child Care Facilities Expansion Fund and to 
terminate funding for FY 2003-04 for the Warmline and Exempt Provider Programs. 

2 



Contractor 
Services 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES 
HERETO AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Section 1.: Exhibits &Xzachments is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 

The following exhibits are attached hereto and incorporated by reference 
therein. 

1. Exhibit A: Program Descriptions 

2. Revised Exhibit B 06/03: Payment Schedule as amended 
replaces Exhibit B 
- revised 06103 

3. Exhibit C: 

4. Exhibits D: 

5. Exhibit E: 

Program Monitoring 

Section 504 Compliance 

Equal Benefits Compliance 
Declaration 

2. Section 4: Payments& hereby amended to read as follows: 

A. Maxhnum Amount. In full consideration of Contractor’s 
performance of the services described in Exhibit A, the amount that the County 
shall be obligated to pay for services rendered under this Agreement is $660,846. 
This total is a reduction of $137,000 for the Exempt Provider Program and 

$74,843 for the Warmline Program and, the Child Care Expansion Fund is 
increased by $25,000 as a one-time advance to provide supplemental funding 
for a full time Fund Manager as described in Exhibit A section 3. 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated March 26, 
2002, between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect. 

3 



JUN-04-20@3 OS:25 QDMINISTRPTIUE SERUICES 
165r”5963378 F.35 

Contractor 
Sem’ces 

Ii\T WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized 
representatives, have affL.ed their bands. 

COUXTY OF SAN MATE0 

By: 
l&e Jacob ciibson, Preszdent 
Board of Supervisors. Cow@ of San Mare0 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of Said Board 
-- 

Date: --, 

3 



REVISED 
EXHIBIT B 

06/03 

PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

m&l CareCoordinating Council 
March 2~5~ ’ tlwough December 31.2004 

1. Exempt Provider Program 

Contractor received $137,000 for FY 2001-02 and an additional 5137,000 for FY 2002-03 for 
a total amount of $274,000. 

This program will not be funded for FY 2003-04 due to the unavailability of funds. This will 
cause a reduction in the contract fin the amount of $137,000. 

- . --: - -- - - 
--- __-- . -.I . -:----------- 

Contractor received $74,843 for FY 2001-02 and an additional $74,843 for FY 2002-03 for a 
total amount of $149,686. 

This program will not be funded for FY 2003-04 due fo the unavailability of funds. This will 
cause a reduction in the contract in the amount of $74,843. 

Contractor received $162,161 for N 2002-03. Contractor will carry over a balance of 
$27,055 from the original amount of $162,161. Upon execution of the First Amendment to the 
Agreement, County will pay Contractor a one-time advance in the amount of $25,000 for the 
continued funding of a Fund Manager for the Child Care Facilities Fund (now known 
as SmartKids) The S25>000 is a percentage of the total operating budget for SmartKids of 
$1101121. The total amount obligated to this program is $187,161. See Budget below. 



Budget: FY2003-04 

Books/resources 
Conference/travel 

i 

Local Tranq Jortation ----____ 

--~-- 

Child Care Facilities Expansion Fund Funding Sources: 

Family Services Agency Subcontract Funding 
Friedman Famil Foundation Funding 

_ _- - 

Estimate of Funding Needed: 

---__-- 
* The actual nmding range need estimated is $20,000 - $50,000. 

4. HSA Leavers Prqject: 

The Contractor received a one time payment of $24,999 for this project in FY 2002-03. This 
project ends in FY 2002-03 

2 



5. Peninsula -,-. I Fund for Early Childhood Facilities: -~ 

The Contractor received a one time payment $25,000 in FY 2002-03. 

Total Agreement Funding: 

I Exemnt __---____---- 
Warmline ._.- ~ -_----- 

m:i... ( : _ I \;ransion Fund --. ---____-- 
$149,686 
S187,161 1 

Invoices, documentation, and reports should~ be submitted to: 

Lorna Strachan, Chid Care Program Manager 
San hlateo County 
Human Services Agency 
400 Harbor Boulevard, Bldg B 
Belmont, CA 94002 



DATE: 01!25/02 

TO: Pricilla ikris Morse 

FRO&I: Deborzh 3aeger. HS.rrZlO Fax: (650) 596-3478 

SUBECT: APPROVAL OF lX%JUNCE 

CO%TR4CTOR: Child Cm Coordimting Council 

DO THEY m4VEL.z 30 

PERCENT OF TIME 

NJMBER OF EMPLOYEES More tlian 1 

DUTIES: Child Care Service 

COVETUGE: Arrount Approve W&2 Modify 

Comprehmsivc C-en Liabiliy $-Jyb-T& /.- 

Motor Vehicle Liabiliry L?L ‘-Lze- 

Professional Liability -- - 

REhMRKSCOMMEhTS: This second mendmerit adds S30,767 to the agreement making the 
total contract oblijgation $69,234. 

Mim2ger, Risk Mmagemnt 

‘L%4IT TO RISK W.!!+.GEMEjST .- 
o?. PAX 363464 



SUE!3 AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION 
1 RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 
:ATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR 

WERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLlClES BiLOW. 
:zn Leamiro CA 94577 
?:r?ne:510-351-7460 Fax:510-357-3230 
lS"RED 

Child Care Coordinating 

YW 
T 
7- 

I I 
!i 
,: 

OTHER ~~. 

4 Crime Section 

!APK027157 07/01/02 

?E"K027157 1 07/01/02 

LO day notice of cancellation for non-payment of premium. 

:ERTIFICATE HOLDER : N 1 A\DDITION~ INSURED: INSURERLE~F.: _ CANCELL 

I 
07/01/03 Limit 50,000 

I Ded 5oc 
IS 


